**ACTION:** Original



## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Acting under the authority of the Ohio Revised Code Sections 119.03 to 119.13, 3715.69, 3719.28 and 4729.26, the State of Ohio Board of Pharmacy hereby announces a public hearing will be held on **August 22, 2023, at 11:00 a.m.** in the Board Hearing Room, 17<sup>th</sup> Floor, Vern Riffe Center for Government and the Arts, 77 South High Street, Columbus, Ohio.

This is a statement of the agency's intention to amend the following rule:

Rule Number	Туре	Description
4729:5-3-21	New	Point of Dispensing Locations During a Public Health Emergency.
4729:6-3-09	New	Satellite Distribution Sites During a Public Health Emergency.

The full text of the proposed rule is available at the office of the State Board of Pharmacy in printed form without charge to any person affected by such proposals. The proposed rule is also available on the Register of Ohio's web site at <a href="http://www.registerofohio.state.oh.us/rules/search">http://www.registerofohio.state.oh.us/rules/search</a> (search by 4729 - State Board of Pharmacy).

**PLEASE NOTE:** It may take up to 24-hours from the filing date for the rules to be posted.

On the date and at the time and place designated in this notice, any person affected by the proposed action of the State of Ohio Board of Pharmacy may appear and be heard in person, by their attorney, or both; may present their position, arguments, or contentions orally or in writing; offer witnesses; and, present evidence tending to show that any proposal, if adopted or effectuated, will be unreasonable or unlawful.